

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19895/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 10/01/2005 in RP No. 3323/2004 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

G.D.A. THRU. SECRETARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRAHAM DEO SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and

with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Reena singh, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Singh, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.S. Rajesh Agrajit, Adv.

Mr. Y.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Sailendra Singh, Adv.

Mr.Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned in filing and refiling Special Leave Petition.

Leave granted.

The Appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

garwal)	(Rajesh Dham)	(Vijay Ag
ster	Court Master	Court Ma

(signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.\_ 3901\_\_\_\_OF 2006

(arising out of Special Leave Petition (Civil) No(s).19895/2005)

G.D.A. THRU. SECRETARY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BRAHAM DEO SINGH

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Delay condoned in filing and refiling Special Leave Petition.

Leave granted.

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

On the peculiar facts of the case, we direct that on the appellant paying cost of Rs.

15,000/- to the respondent within a period of three months, the Revision Petition before the

National Consumers Disputes Redressal Commission (hereinafter referred to as 'the

Commission') shall be heard on merits on condonation of delay in filing the Revision Petition if

the same is otherwise free from defects. If the payment is not made within the period

indicated,

this order shall not operate and the impugned order of the Commission shall operate.

The Appeal is disposed of accordingly. No costs.

.....J.

.....

( ARIJIT PASAYAT )

.....J.

.....

( LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA )

NEW DELHI;

SEPTEMBER 04, 2006.