

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.4-5 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3901 OF 2006

GHAZIABAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY THROUGH
ITS SECRETARY Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BRAHAM DEO SHAH Respondent(s)

(Application for modification of the name of respondent and application
for c/delay in compliance of order dated 04.09.2006 and office report)

Date: 17/07/2007 This Appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Appellant(s) Ms. Reena Singh,Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma,Adv.
Mr. B.S. Rajesh Agrajit,Adv.
Mr. Y.K. Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Sailender Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Varun Singh Thakur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A. Nos. 4-5 are disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NOS.4-5
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO.3901 OF 2006

Ghaziabad Development Authority Through its Secretary ...Appellant

Versus

Braham Deo Shah ...Respondent

ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The correct name of the respondent is Braham Deo Shah instead of Braham Deo Singh, as has been indicated in the order dated 04.09.2006. The necessary correction be carried out.

The amount, as directed to be paid, shall be paid within a week.

I.A. Nos.4 and 5 are accordingly disposed of.

.....J.
(Dr. ARIJIT PASAYAT)

.....J.
(D.K. JAIN)

New Delhi,
July 17, 2007.